
 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N  N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT 1 TO THE AGREEMENT 

FOR SERVICES #8848 BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NEVADA AND 

THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO FOR THE PROVISION OF 

TELEPHONE TRIAGE SERVICES FOR EL DORADO COUNTY 

ADULT SYSTEM OF CARE AND CHILDREN’S SYSTEM OF CARE TO 

AMEND SERVICES IN ARTICLES I, II, III, IV; TO INCREASE THE 

MAXIMUM  PAYABLE AMOUNT FROM $50,748 TO $182,790, FOR 

THE INITIAL OF PERIOD JULY 1, 2024 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2026; TO 

INCREASE THE MAXIMUM AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED AMOUNT 

BY $417,210 FOR THE OPTIONAL 3 YEAR EXTENSION TERM, AND 

AUTHORIZE THE NEVADA COUNTY DIRECTOR OF BEHAVIORAL 

HEALTH TO EXECUTE THE AMENDMENT 

 
WHEREAS, on June 25, 2024, per Resolution 24-306, the Nevada County Board of 

Supervisors approved execution of the Agreement for Services # 8848 with County of El Dorado 
for the provision of work to include operation of the County Crisis Line and the County Access 
Line twenty-four (24) hours per day, seven (7) days per week including weekends and County 
holidays; and 

 
WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to amend Articles 

I,II,III, and IV, to include dispatch of the Mobile Crisis Team and increase the 
maximum in the payable amount from $50,748 to $182,790, for the initial of period July 
1, 2024 through June 30, 2026 and increase the maximum not to exceed amount by 
$417,210 for the optional 3 year extension period. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 

County of Nevada, State of California, that Amendment 1 to the Agreement #8848 by and 
between the County and County of El Dorado pertaining to Nevada County Behavioral Health 
Department providing telephone triage services for the El Dorado County Adult System of Care 
and Children’s System of Care for a total contractual obligation not to exceed $182,790 for the 
term of July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2026, and increase the same by $417,210 for the option 
extension term, be and hereby is approved in substantially the form attached hereto, and that the 
Director of Behavioral Health be and are hereby authorized to execute the Amendment on behalf 
of the County of Nevada.  

 
Funds to be deposited into revenue account: 1589-40110-493-8505 / 4452000 


